MARKET REPORT

ABN: 84 492 881 002

25 May 2023

No. A0043556C

At today’s sale, Ouyen Livestock Exchange had on offer 5,166 SHEDDING BREEDS

lambs and 835 mutton, totalling 6,001.

Heavy lambs firm to S5 dearer

Trade Lambs short skin — firm. Long skin - $5-10 cheaper

Mutton Heavy $10 - $12 cheaper

Mutton Light — Firm to S5 dearer

OLD LAMBS
Export $170-$210
Trade $114 - 5170
Store Light $75-$104
MERINO LAMBS
Light $88- 5126
Heavy $140- $175
MUTTON
Light $74 - 5100
Heavy $95-$136
BR&C / Nutrien Ag
CROSS BRED LAMBS
Waymel Ouyen
Munro Bros Ouyen
T & S Monaghan = Tempy
N & F Hamilton Timberoo
H McKay Chinkapook
M.U.T Tempy
DORPER LAMBS
M.G.N. Gibbons Galah
M & C Heintze Murrayville

MERINO LAMBS

Kulwin Ag Kulwin

IF & MH Kramer  Murrayville

F Stone Torrita
MUTTON

Timberoo P/L Timberoo

Back Paddock Feedlot Lameroo
Elders
CROSS BRED LAMBS

RC & FA Dalton Tempy

IC & BJ Brown Lameroo

AW & JA Barnfield Buronga

K J Grayling Walpeup

53
49
27
73
30
72

27
67

120
64
18

32

168

67

(600 — 660c/kg)
(620 — 680c/kg)

(600 — 640c/kg)

(350 — 400c/kg)
(320 - 350c/kg)
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$210
$205
$205
$201
$199
$198

$163
$154

$172
$168
$166

$122
$120

$207
$204
$203
$188

R Dodds Wagan

Court Narreen Produce Carwarp

Court Narreen Produce Carwarp
MERINO LAMBS

G J & JM Lambert Pooncarie

Avondale Station Broken Hill
MUTTON

Tamaleuca P/L Ouyen

Brown Ag Underbool

AW & JA Barnfield Buronga

20 @ $154
67 @ S144
134 @ $131
47 @ 5163
54 @ S$136
29 @ 5136
17 @ $136
39 @ $120

Nate, Zac and Hannah working with BR&C/Nutrien Ag

Beautiful sunrise on Thursday morning

The next scheduled sale will be on Thursday June 8th, 2023.
If you have any questions or require further information in
regards to this report please contact Jacqui Gibson on 0413

130 121.



