MARKET REPORT

ABN: 84 492 881 002



25th May 2023

No. A0043556C

At today's sale, Ouyen Livestock Exchange had on offer 5,166 SHEDDING BREEDS lambs and 835 mutton, totalling 6,001.

Heavy lambs firm to \$5 dearer

Trade Lambs short skin – firm. Long skin - \$5-10 cheaper

Mutton Heavy \$10 - \$12 cheaper

Mutton Light – Firm to \$5 dearer

OLD LAMBS

Export	\$170- \$210	(600 – 660c/kg)
Trade	\$114 - \$170	(620 – 680c/kg)

Store Light \$75 - \$104

MERINO LAMBS

\$88-\$126 Light

Heavy \$140- \$175 (600 - 640c/kg)

MUTTON

\$74 - \$100 (350 - 400c/kg)Light \$95 - \$136 Heavy (320 - 350c/kg)

BR&C / Nutrien Ag

CROSS BRED LAMBS

Waymel	Ouyen	53	@	\$210
Munro Bros	Ouyen	49	@	\$205
T & S Monaghan	Tempy	27	@	\$205
N & F Hamilton	Timberoo	73	@	\$201
Н МсКау	Chinkapook	30	@	\$199
M.U.T	Tempy	72	@	\$198

DORPER LAMBS

M.G.N. Gibbons	Galah	27	@	\$163
M & C Heintze	Murrayville	67	@	\$154

MERINO LAMBS

Kulwin Ag	Kulwin	120	@	\$172
IF & MH Kramer	Murrayville	64	@	\$168
F Stone	Torrita	18	@	\$166

MUTTON

Timberoo P/L	Timberoo	22	@	\$122
Back Paddock Feedlot	Lameroo	21	@	\$120

Elders

CROSS BRED LAMBS

CROSS BILLD LAWIDS				
RC & FA Dalton	Tempy	32	@	\$207
IC & BJ Brown	Lameroo	168	@	\$204
AW & JA Barnfield	Buronga	67	@	\$203
K J Grayling	Walpeup	26	@	\$188

R Dodds	Wagan	20	@	\$154
Court Narreen Produce	Carwarp	67	@	\$144
Court Narreen Produce	Carwarp	134	@	\$131

MERINO LAMBS

G J & JM Lambert	Pooncarie	47	@	\$163
Avondale Station	Broken Hill	54	@	\$136

MUTTON

Tamaleuca P/L	Ouyen	29	@	\$136
Brown Ag	Underbool	17	@	\$136
AW & JA Barnfield	Buronga	39	@	\$120



Nate, Zac and Hannah working with BR&C/Nutrien Ag



Beautiful sunrise on Thursday morning

The next scheduled sale will be on Thursday June 8th, 2023. If you have any questions or require further information in regards to this report please contact Jacqui Gibson on 0413 130 121.